GCSE timetable Summer 2026

ERDINGTON
ACA

DEMY

Date AM - 9. 15am Length PM - 1.30pm Length
Thursday 7th May No Exam Citizenship paper 1 Thr 45
Friday 8th May No Exam No Exam
Monday 11th May English Literature - Shakespeare and the 19th Thr 45 Business - Investigating Small Business Thr 45
century novel
Engineering Thr 15 Combined Science Biology Paper 1 Thr15
Tuesday 12th May ;
Religious Studies - Paper 1: Area of Study 1 - .
Religion and Ethics Thr 45 Biology Paper 1 Thr 45
Wednesday 13th May Geography Paper ].: Living with the physical Thr 30 Computer Science - computer systems Thr 30
environment
Thursday 14th May Maths Paper 1 (non-calculator) Thr 30 Citizenship paper 2 1hr4s
Friday 15th May History - Understanding the modern world 2hr No Exam
Combined Science Chemistry Paper 1 Thr 15
Monday 18th May Urdu Listening/Reading 1 hr 50
Chemistry Paper 1 Thr 45
Tuesday 19th May English Literature Paper 2 - Modern texts and ohr 15 (_:ompu’rer Sc_|ence - Compu’rohon_ol 1hr 30
poetry thinking, algorithms and programming
. . . Religious Studies Paper 2: Area of Study 2 —
Wednesday 20th May French Listening/Reading (F/H) Thr 45 Felisfen, Feeee anel Contlish Thr 45
Thursday 21st May English Longuog_e - ExploroTlgns in creative Thr 45 Business Paper 2: Building a Business Thr 45
reading and writing
Italian  Listening/Reading Thr 45
Friday 22ndMay Health & Fitness 1hr 30
Arabic Listening/Reading 1 hr 50
Monday 1st June Italian writing Thr 15 No Exam
Combined Science Physics Paper 1 Thr 15 Russian/Persian Listening/Reading Thr 45
Tuesday 2nd June Statistics paper 1 Thr 30
Physics Paper 1 Thr 45 Arabic/Urdu written 1 hr25
Wednesday 3rd June Maths Paper 2 (calculator) Thr 30 Geography Paper 2:.Chollenges in the Thr 30
human environment
Thursday 4th June History - Shaping the Nation 2hr French Writing F/H Thr/Thr 15
Friday 5th June Engl{sh Lcm.guoge Paper 2- Wrﬁers Thr 45 Music - listening & appraising 1 hr 30
viewpoints and perspectives
Combined Science Biology Paper 2 lhr 15 No exam
Monday 8th June
Biology Paper 2 Thr 45
Child Development Thr 30
Tuesday 9th June No Exam
Spanish Listening/Reading Thr 45
Wednesday 10th June Maths Paper 3 (calculator) Thr 30 Russain Written 1hr25
Thursday 11th June Geography Popgr 3 Geographical Thr 30 Food Preparation and Nutrition Thr 45
applications
Combined Science Chemistry Paper 2 Thr 15 Persian Written Thr 25
Friday 12th June
Chemistry Paper 2 Thr 45 Statistics Paper 2 1hr30
Combined Science Physics Paper 2 Thr15
Monday 15th June
Physics Paper 2 Thr 45
Tuesday 16th June Spanish Writing Thr15

Contingency Day - 24th June 2026. Students must be available on these dates in the event that an exam board needs to re-
schedule an exam in line with their contingency plan




